6
Short-circuit current capability
� The short-circuit resistance of active isolator switches is
tested in accordance with VDE/IEC. Due to the direct curent
flow, the isolator switches do not need to be locked against
being opened by short-circuit forces.
� Earthing switches attached to isolator switches or as inde
pendent devices must be locked for surge currents exceeding

[kA]
Ud
[kV]
Up
[kV]
Un
[kV]
Number
of poles
1,5 kV
1-pole
3,6 kV
1-pole
7,2kV
1-pole
GT0.63-1.50-01-L1 1,5 12 4 630 20 50 7 - - - -           162         132        - -
GT1.25-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 1250 31,5 80 10 - - - - 162 132 - -
GT1.60-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 1600 31,5 80 12 - - - - 162 132 - -
GT2.50-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 2500 31,5 80 15 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 3150 31,5 80 18 - - - - 198 160 - -
HAS3.15-1.50-01-K1 1,5 12 4 3150 67 168 18 - - - - 150 120 - -
GT0.63-3.60-01-L1 3,6 40 10 630 20 50 8,5 - - - - 230 200 - -
GT0.63-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 630 31,5 80 8,5 - - - - 230 200 - -
GT1.25-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 1250 31,5 80 14 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.60-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 1600 31,5 80 17 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT2.50-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 2500 31,5 80 35 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 3150 31,5 80 38 - - - - 238 200 - -
HAS3.15-3.60-01-KD1 3,6 40 10 3150 71 168 32 - - - - 110 - - - -
HAS4.00-3.60-01-KD1 3,6 40 10 4000 71 168 35 - - - - 220 190 - -
HAS6.30-3.60-01-TF1 3,6 40 10 6300 71 168 40 - - - - 220 190 - -
GT0.63-7.20-01-L1 7,2 60 20 630 20 50 20,5 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT0.63-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 630 31,5 80 20,5 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.25-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 1250 31,5 80 36 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.60-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 1600 31,5 80 36 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT2.50-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 2500 31,5 80 64 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 3150 31,5 80 66 - - - - 238 200 - -
HAS3.15-7.20-01-KD1 7,2 60 20 3150 71 168 35 - - - - 162 92 - -
HAS4.00-7.20-01-KD1 7,2 60 20 4000 71 168 40 - - - - 190 130 - -
HAS6.30-7.20-01-TF1 7,2 60 20 6300 81 168 50 - - - - 190 130 - -
��� e.g. – other types GT/HAS, see Page 10-11
B 5
1
2